
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

June 13,2024

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. City Employees Village
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Rosas

We are happy to notifu you that your Bid dated June 03, 2024 for the REBLOCKING OF
GUINLAJON-PAMURAYAN RoAD with contract No. cw 2024-05-010 , for the contract
Price equivalent to one Million Nine Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Five and 371100 Pesos (Php I,984,99537) Only , as corrected and modified.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and
the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation ofthis award and forfeiture of the bid securiw.

Very tnrly yours,

J$L/,MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme:

l*ra,{
MS.-AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. City Employees Village
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

P- ->,.218

Date: .rtr"

ctP ts470t21to6/116s

d

o n D o oI
ce lll ]r TI

f



D

G

called

the

Gontract Agreement Form for the
Procuresner* of kr{rastrtrcture Proiects (Renised}

No. B- lCW

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

S AGREEMENT, made this l{_aay ot Juht , 2024 betuteen CtW GOVERNMENT OF
SOGON, Ctty Hall, Cabid-an East Drct Sorsogon Crfi (hereinafter called the 'Entig") and

CONSIRUCLON with office address Sor. City Employees Village Cabid-an East
Sorsogon City (hereinafter called the 'Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute REBLOCKING OF
PAMURAVAN ROAD under Contract Reference No. CW 2024-01010 (hereinafter

"the Works') and the Entity has accepted the Bid for One Million Nine Hundred Eighty
ousand Nine Hundred Ninegt Five and 37/100 Pesos (Php 1,984,995.37) Only by

for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

&

l9e.\;o\:>r \Hd

\E=.\c.E

2

U)?<.>(,

+tr
.5;d
:<J

'F<i.r\!I

1 ln this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as part of this Agreement, vr,2.:

a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Drawings/Plans;
ii. Specifications;
iii. Bill of Quantities;
iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;

b. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding
envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submifted (e.g., Bidder,s response
to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting
from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

c. PerformanceSecurity;

d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winninq bidder aqrees that additional
contract uments or information prescribed bv the G that are

2

o
o
aI

e n n
to and

likewise of the Contract.
t

3. ln considerition for the sum of One Million Nine Hundred Eighty Four Thousand
Nke Han&ed Ninety Five and 37/100 Pesos (Fhp 1,981,995.37) Orrly or such
other sums as may be ascertained, AZLJ CONSTRUCTION agrees to
REBLOCKING OF GUINLAJON-PAMURAYAN ROAD in accordance with his/heriits
Bid.d

z
r.l

(J

a o D o O!
ce trr

iil.^



,^,\tr/^,..
Proprietor

for:

AZLJ CONSTRUCTION

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the city of sorsogon, province of sorsogon,

personally appeared MA. EsrER E. HAMO& city Mayor, representing the city of sorsogon,

with rax Idenufication No. 948-889-852 and AZEL B. RosAs representing ,':l)
coNsrR.ucEo to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing coNrRAcr

AND AGREEMENT and acknowledged to me the same as their true act and deed for and in behalf

the parties they represent.

This instrument consist of two pages including this page on which this acknowledgment

is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their instrumental witnesses at the bottom

of this instrument and on the left hand margin of each page.

ilL 29 nzt
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and seal on this '

day of 2024 at Sorsogon City, Philippines.

AITY, LGUTR'S

B. s

tinxn, D,,hlir (nrnnn"
rrqErlrcgrlF--rE6sf, City untilDec 31, 2025

Doc. No,
Page No.
Book No.
Series of

Norary Pubri5,on,, #'l,lll;lllT rur*
IBP tjtutimr N0.015524 01{620U Pasrg Oty

PII tlo. 51918$ 01{2.2024 hrsogon

MC[t C.ompliance llo. Vll{GS954 0}262019 Pasrg 0ty

B. Flores 5t., Piot hrsqon Citr

__JN

4. The crrY GovERNMENT oF soRsocoN agrees to pay the above-mentioned
sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

lN wrNESs whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and year trst before wriften.

City Mayor

for
CITY GOVERNMENT OF

SORSOGON

SIGNED in tle presence of

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON ) S.S,
crTY oF soRsocoN )
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Rwised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 22,2023

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. City Employees Village
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Rosas,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to lo:LJ
CONSTRUCTION that construction may commence on the REBLOCKING OF GUINLAJON-
PAMURAYAII ROAD, effective immediately .

Upon receip of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the City Government of Sorsogon.

"""ffi
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ttobho1tl

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

\r:, ,/tr
riroru i,'" '

crP 15470/21/06/1165

l


